DONATION (COMPENSATION WAIVER)

PROJECT: Santa Fe River Greenway

SANTA FE COUNTY PROJECT NUMBER: 12T0-104.1-09

TAX PARCEL #: UPC 1051098225048000000

OWNER: Gloria Lopez

SIZE OF EASEMENTS: TCE 702.70 square feet

Drainage Easement

square feet

100

STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY

COMPENSATION AMOUNT: \$ 250.00

TERM: 2 years

The undersigned, owner of the land designated as Tax Parcel 1051098225048000000, above and included as a part of the referenced project, containing approximately 702.70 (square feet), hereby declares an intent to donate a portion of said land to Santa Fe County.

Having received a copy of the appraisal and an offer to purchase the needed property rights for the Project, and having been fully informed of the right to receive just compensation based upon the appraisal, the undersigned further states that the decision to donate said lands was made without any undue influence or coercive action of any nature, and that the right to just compensation is hereby waited.

It is intended that the instrument of donation will be executed upon presentation by your agents or representatives.

Dated this 31 day of August, 2015.

Gloria Lopez

By:

(Printed Name

(Title)

Acceptance by Grantee Santa Fe County

Katherine Miller, Santa Fe County Manager

Approved as to form Santa Fc County Attor

Date: 5/20/15 Piks